

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- M/o Garden area attached to Narcotics Office & Colony Campus at mall road Murar and Narcotics Commissioner Bungalow at Murar, Gwalior during 2026-27.

SH:- Complete maintenance of garden features.

NO.	SUB HEAD & ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Complete maintenance of the entire garden features having as per yard stick in the garden area i.e. lawn trees, shrubs, herbs, edge, flower beds, foliages, creepers etc. including hoeing , weeding pruning replacement of plants, gap filling, watering, mowing of lawn, grass cutting by lawn mover and brush cutter, removal of garden waste, applying insecticide, pesticide & fertilizers (whenever required) top dressing of lawn with good earth and manure and maintenance of other garden related works as directed by office-in-charge (Cost of good earth manure, Fertilizer, Insecticide, Pesticide will be provided by the Department & lawn mover and brush cutter with fuel and other T & P material/articles shall be provided by the contractor) and as per direction of the officer in charge.				
1.1	Office accommodation. (1 Mali for 1.25 Acre) (5080 Sqm. X 12 Month = 60960 Sqm.)	60960.00	4.30	Per Sqm. Per Month	262128.00
1.2	Residential Flats and Govt. Officers Bungalow (1 Mali for 1.25 Acre) (7280 Sqm. X 12 Month = 87360 Sqm.)	87360.00	4.30	Per Sqm. Per Month	375648.00
2	Complete maintenance of trees, (Outside garden features), jobs like making of basin at regular interval i/c watering, weeding, pruning & application of fertilizer etc, (excluding the cost of material which shall be supplied by the department) and other T & P material/articles shall be provided by the contractor) and as per direction of officer in charge.				
2.1	Trees for 500 Nos / (3-8 years of age) (112 Nos. X 12 Months = 1344 Nos.)	1344.00	42.30	Per Tree Per Month	56851.00
3	Complete maintenance of shrubs (Outside garden features), jobs like making of basin at regular interval i/c watering, weeding, pruning & application of fertilizer etc. (excluding the cost of material which shall be supplied by the department) and as per direction of officer in charge. (290 Nos. X 12 Month = 3480 Nos.)	3480.00	42.30	Per Shrub Per Month	147204.00
4	Cutting of Hedge/Edge including removing of cut material, cleaning, hoeing of hedge/edge bed watering, manuring and applying insecticides and fungicides etc. (excluding the cost of material which shall be supplied by the department) and as per direction of officer in charge. Hedge cutting (Normal Hedge) upto 1.2 mtr. Height (As per yard stick 1 mali = 3000 running mtr.)(430 Rmtr. X 12 Month = 5160 Mtr)	5160.00	7.95	Per Sqm. Per Month	41022.00
5	Maintenance of Potted Plants at Nursery in Earthen pot including resetting/displaying at Nursery, i/c watering, weeding, hoeing, colouring, transplanting the damaged pots and disposal of generated garbage at specified place as per direction of officer-in-charge.(Note : Good earth, manure, fertilizer, insecticide & pesticide will be provided by the department) (E/ Pot 2000 nos.) (800 Nos. X 12 Month = 9600 Nos.)	9600	28.20	Per Pot Per Month	270720.00

6	Maintenance of potted plants Cement pots at ground floor in flats and ground floor bungalow, office complex including application of good earth, manure insecticide, pesticide and fertilizer, removing of dry parts by pruning, cleaning dry leaves and displaying in appropriate place and replacement of broken pots coloring of pots and change of location of pots and replacing with fresh plants as and when required (Materials provided by the department) as per direction of officer in charge. (For of Cement pots 300 Nos.) (240 Nos. X 12 Month = 2880 Nos.)	2880	70.45	Per Pot Per Month	202896.00
7	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage up to 15 km lead complete (good earth measured in stack will be reduced by 20%for payment.).	37	963.75	Cum	35659.00
8	Supplying and stacking at site dump manure from approved source , including carriage up to 10 km lead complete. (manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment)	37	993.70	Cum	36767.00
9	Supplying and stacking of Exterior Emulsion water resistant paint brick red colour in 4 Ltr. Packing bucket for colouring of pots.	10	1315.95	Per bucket	13160.00
10	Providing and stacking of following Foliage plants with fresh and healthy and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
10.1	Providing and stacking of Areca Palm having ht. 120 cm to 150 cm with 5 to 7 suckers, well developed, fresh and healthy with lush green foliage in 40 cm size of Earthen pot /Plastic pot.	25	357.05	Each	8926.00
10.2	Providing and stacking of Croton Petra Bangalore variety plant, having ht. 30-45cm, well developed with fresh and healthy leaves in 30 cm size of Earthen pot/Plastic pot & as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	25	255.05	Each	6376.00
11	Providing and stacking of Kashmiri Roses well developed ht. 30-45 cm multibranch, and established having fresh and healthy in big poly bag.	200	122.40	Each	24480.00
12	Providing and stacking of following Winter Seasonal flowers plants with fresh and healthy and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
12.1	Providing and stacking of Marigold jaffri dwarf in different colour well developed with fresh and healthy foliage with 12 to 15 flowers in full bloom specimen plant 23 to 30 cm ht. in poly bag.	500	25.50	Each	12750.00
12.2	Providing and stacking of Salvia red Hybrid dwarf variety well developed with fresh & healthy foliage in full bloom in poly bag.	500	25.50	Each	12750.00
12.3	Providing and stacking of Chrysanthemum double variety, well developed having 45 to 60 cm ht., with 6 and above flowers with half blooming condition, fresh & healthy in poly bag.	200	51.00	Each	10200.00
12.4	Providing and stacking of Dianthus dwarf in different colour fresh & healthy bloom in poly bag.	200	25.50	Each	5100.00
12.5	Providing and stacking of Petunia Hybrid different colour single well developed in full bloom in poly bag.	200	25.50	Each	5100.00
12.6	Providing and stacking of Dahlia double variety in different colour well developed with 3-4 flowers in half bloom, good foliage, 30 to 40 cm height in poly bag.	100	71.40	Each	7140.00

12.7	Providing and stacking of Poinsettia dwarf multi head, having upto 30cm ht with 3-4 branches with fully different colour top with fresh & healthy foliage in 10" earthen pot/Plastic pot.	50	357.05	Each	17853.00
13	Providing and stacking of following Summer and Rainy Seasonal flowers plants with fresh and healthy and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
13.1	Providing and stacking of Kochia well developed fresh and healthy 30 to 45 cm ht. lush green well shaped in poly bag.	200	25.50	Each	5100.00
13.2	Providing and stacking of Zinnia Hybrid double well developed with fresh & healthy foliage in full bloom in poly bag.	200	25.50	Each	5100.00
13.3	Providing and stacking of Vinca different colour fresh & healthy 23 to 30 cm ht. with bloom multibranch in poly bag.	200	25.50	Each	5100.00
14	Removal of garden waste by TATA 407 or equivalent including loading/unloading and carriage upto 10 km lead,complete disposal upto designated place as per direction of officer-in-charge	24	991.30	Trip	23791.00
		Total			1591821.00

BLANK